22 February 2019

Telkom names Sello Moloko as new Chairperson

Telkom SA SOC Ltd wishes to announce that Jabu Mabuza has resigned as an independent non-executive director and Chairman of the Telkom Board. The resignation is effective 31 May 2019.

Mabuza will be replaced by Sello Moloko, an independent non-executive director on the Telkom Board and a seasoned director. Moloko is the non-executive Chairman of Sibanye-Stillwater Limited and has also chaired the board of Alexander Forbes Groups Holdings Limited independent.

"Jabu Mabuza has chaired the Telkom Board through some rough times since he joined the Board in December 2012," said Sipho Maseko, Group Chief Executive Officer. "On departure, he will leave a strong and stable organisation."

Maseko expressed the Telkom Board's gratitude to Mabuza for his leadership over the past six years saying his skills and experience have been extremely valuable to Telkom.

For more information contact:

Nomalungelo Faku 081 33 44 969 media@telkom.co.za